On Assignment Revenue $2,179.0 $2,440.4 $2,567.8

ECS Revenue 461.5 507.0 567.6

Pro Forma Revenue 2,640.4 2,947.4 3,135.3

On Assignment Gross Profit 727.1 795.2 827.6

ECS Gross Profit 99.9 104.1 107.3

Pro Forma Gross Profit3 826.9 899.3 934.9

% Margin 31.3% 30.5% 29.8%

On Assignment Adjusted EBITDA 264.0 285.0 299.2

ECS Adjusted EBITDA 45.2 56.2 71.4

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA $309.2 $341.2 $370.6

% Margin 11.7% 11.6% 11.8%

1 On Assignment pro forma includes the acquisitions of Creative Circle and LabResource as if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of 2015
2 ECS pro forma includes the acquisitions of i_SW, SPC Federal, KSH Solutions, and InfoReliance as if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of 2015
3 ECS gross profit includes fringe expenses related to direct labor

Sources: Company and public f ilings; ECS and InfoReliance audited annual f inancial statements; ECS unaudited, internal f inancial books and records

37
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved. 37

Pro Forma YTD 9/30/17 Financials

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

INCOME STATEMENT Nine Months Ended September 30, 2017

ASGN Reported1 ECS Acquisition2 ASGN Pro Forma

Revenues $1,946.9 $435.0 $2,381.9

Gross Profit3 629.4 82.6 712.0

SG&A and Amortization of Intangible Assets 465.5 107.3 572.8

Operating Income 163.9 (24.7) 139.3

Interest Expense, Net (21.7) (5.5) (27.1)

Write-off of Loan Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other Income and Gain (loss) on Disposal of Property and Equipment 0.0 (0.0) (0.0)

Income Before Taxes 142.3 (30.1) 112.1

Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes 51.8 1.2 53.0

Income from Continuing Operations 90.5 (31.3) 59.2

Gain on Sale of Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax (0.2) 0.0 (0.2)

Net Income 90.3 (31.3) 59.0

EBITDA Reconciliation

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax (0.2) 0.0 (0.2)

Income from Continuing Operations 90.5 (31.3) 59.2

Interest Expense, Net 21.7 5.5 27.2

Provision for Income Taxes 51.8 1.2 53.0

Write-off of Loan Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0

Depreciation & Amortization 43.5 25.7 69.2

EBITDA $207.4 $1.1 $208.5

Equity-based Compensation 17.9 0.2 18.1

Transaction-related Bonuses 0.0 47.0 47.0

Acquisition, Integration and Strategic Planning 3.1 5.8 8.9

Other 0.0 2.5 2.5

Adjusted EBITDA $228.5 $56.5 $285.0

% Margin 11.7% 13.0% 12.0%

1 As reported per 10-Q filed on November 8, 2017
2 Pro forma to include the acquisition of InfoReliance as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2017
3 ECS gross profit includes fringe expenses related to direct labor

Sources: Company and public filings; ECS unaudited, internal financial books and records

38
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved. 38

Pro Forma YTD 9/30/16 Financials

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

INCOME STATEMENT Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

ASGN Reported1 ECS Acquisition2 ASGN Pro Forma

Revenues $1,819.5 $374.4 $2,194.0

Gross Profit3 597.0 79.5 676.4

SG&A and Amortization of Intangible Assets 453.1 55.5 508.6

Operating Income 143.9 24.0 167.9

Interest Expense, Net (25.3) (1.0) (26.3)

Write-off of Loan Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other Income and Gain (loss) on Disposal of Property and Equipment 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income Before Taxes 118.6 23.0 141.6

Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes 45.5 1.5 46.9

Income from Continuing Operations 73.1 21.5 94.7

Gain on Sale of Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Income 73.2 21.5 94.7

EBITDA Reconciliation

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income from Continuing Operations 73.1 21.5 94.7

Interest Expense, Net4 25.3 1.2 26.5

Provision for Income Taxes 45.5 1.5 46.9

Write-off of Loan Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0

Depreciation & Amortization 46.2 10.2 56.4

EBITDA $190.0 $34.4 $224.5

Equity-based Compensation 19.8 0.1 19.9

Transaction-related Bonuses 0.0 0.3 0.3

Acquisition, Integration and Strategic Planning 4.5 3.7 8.2

Other 0.0 2.7 2.7

Adjusted EBITDA $214.3 $41.3 $255.6

% Margin 11.8% 11.0% 11.7%

1 As reported per 10-Q filed on November 8, 2017
2 Pro forma to include the acquisition of InfoReliance as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2016
3 ECS gross profit includes fringe expenses related to direct labor
4 ECS Interest Expense for the EBITDA reconciliation includes $176K of financing charges

Sources: Company and public filings; ECS unaudited, internal financial books and records

39
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved.

INCOME STATEMENT Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2016

ASGN Reported1 ECS Acquisition2 ASGN Pro Forma

Revenues $2,440.4 $507.0 $2,947.4

Gross Profit3 795.2 104.1 899.3

SG&A and Amortization of Intangible Assets 605.5 73.0 678.5

Operating Income 189.7 31.1 220.9

Interest Expense, Net (32.3) (1.3) (33.6)

Write-off of Loan Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0

Other Income and Gain (loss) on Disposal of Property and Equipment 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income Before Taxes 157.4 29.8 187.2

Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes 60.2 1.9 62.1

Income from Continuing Operations 97.2 28.0 125.2

Gain on Sale of Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Income 97.2 28.0 125.2

EBITDA Reconciliation

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income from Continuing Operations 97.2 28.0 125.2

Interest Expense, Net4 32.3 1.7 34.0

Provision for Income Taxes 60.2 1.9 62.1

Write-off of Loan Costs 0.0 0.0 0.0

Depreciation & Amortization 62.2 14.4 76.6

EBITDA $252.0 $45.9 $297.8

Equity-based Compensation 27.0 0.3 27.3

Transaction-related Bonuses 0.0 0.3 0.3

Acquisition, Integration and Strategic Planning 6.0 4.7 10.7

Other 0.0 5.0 5.0

Adjusted EBITDA $285.0 $56.2 $341.2

% Margin 11.7% 11.1% 11.6%

1 As reported per 10-K filed on March 1, 2017
2 Pro forma to include the acquisition of InfoReliance as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2016
3 ECS gross profit includes fringe expenses related to direct labor
4 ECS Interest Expense for the EBITDA reconciliation includes $207K of financing charges

Sources: Company and public filings; ECS audited financials and ECS unaudited, internal financial books and records

39

Pro Forma 2016 Financials

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

40
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved.

INCOME STATEMENT Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2015

ASGN Reported1

Creative Circle

and LabResource2 ECS Acquisition3 ASGN Pro Forma

Revenues $2,065.0 $113.9 $461.5 $2,640.4

Gross Profit4 678.7 48.3 99.9 826.9

SG&A and Amortization of Intangible Assets 526.6 34.8 88.2 649.6

Operating Income 152.1 13.5 11.7 177.3

Interest Expense, Net (26.4) (10.0) (1.6) (38.1)

Write-off of Loan Costs (3.8) 3.8 0.0 0.0

Other Income and Gain (loss) on Disposal of Property and Equipment 0.0 0.0 (0.6) (0.6)

Income Before Taxes 121.9 7.2 9.5 138.6

Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes 50.5 4.6 0.6 55.8

Income from Continuing Operations 71.4 2.6 8.8 82.8

Gain on Sale of Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 25.7 0.0 0.0 25.7

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

Net Income 97.7 2.6 8.8 109.1

EBITDA Reconciliation

Income from Discontinued Operations, Net of Tax 26.2 0.0 0.0 26.2

Income from Continuing Operations 71.4 2.6 8.8 82.8

Interest Expense, Net 26.4 10.0 1.6 38.1

Provision for Income Taxes 50.5 4.6 0.6 55.8

Write-off of Loan Costs 3.8 (3.8) 0.0 0.0

Depreciation & Amortization 51.3 10.0 12.4 73.7

EBITDA $203.4 $23.5 $23.5 $250.4

Equity-based Compensation 22.0 0.0 0.2 22.2

Transaction-related Bonuses 0.0 0.0 11.6 11.6

Acquisition, Integration and Strategic Planning 14.9 0.1 9.3 24.4

Other 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.6

Adjusted EBITDA $240.4 $23.6 $45.2 $309.2

% Margin 11.6% 20.7% 9.8% 11.7%

1 As reported per 10-K filed on March 1, 2017
2 Per the On Assignment management team and represents Creative Circle and LabResource performance prior to their respective acquisition close dates
3 Pro forma to include the acquisitions of i_SW, SPC Federal, KSH Solutions, and InfoReliance as if the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2015
4 ECS gross profit includes fringe expenses related to direct labor

Sources: Company and public filings; ECS audited financials and ECS unaudited, internal financial books and records

40

Pro Forma 2015 Financials

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

41
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved. 41

ECS Federal YTD 9/30/17 EBITDA Bridge

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

($ in 000s) Financial Results

ECS Federal,

LLC1

Incremental Pre-

Acquisition

InfoReliance

Corporation1

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenue $380,450 $54,556 $435,006

Direct costs 310,506   41,853   352,359

Gross profit2 $69,944 $12,703 $82,647

Indirect costs 53,065   39,725   92,790

Depreciation and amortization 13,125   236   13,361

M&A costs 1,170   -   1,170

Other (income) loss 0   -   0

Interest expense, net 4,948   534   5,481

Income taxes 1,186   3   1,188

Net income ($3,549) ($27,795) ($31,344)

EBITDA Reconciliation

Depreciation and amortization3 20,211   5,519   25,729

Interest expense, net 4,950   542   5,492

Income taxes 1,186   3   1,188

Equity-based Compensation 163   -   163

Transaction Bonuses 15,869   31,082   46,950

Acquisition, Integration and Strategic Planning Costs 2,084   3,724   5,808

Other4 1,366   1,138   2,504

Adjusted EBITDA $42,279 $14,213 $56,492

1 Incremental Pre-Acquisition InfoReliance Corporation data reflects the period from January 2017 through April 2017 for simplicity as the

  acquisition date was April 17, 2017. Included in ECS Federal is InfoReliance for the period from May 2017 through September 2017
2 Gross profit includes fringe expenses on direct labor for consistency with On Assignment presentation of such costs. The historical audited

  financials in the following slides present these costs as indirect expenses
3 Depreciation and amortization includes $5.2 million of amortization related to prepaid software maintenance
4 Other add-backs consist of non-recurring and normalization adjustments such as one-time moving expenses, executive severance,

  consulting costs, and one-time software set-up costs

Source: ECS and InfoReliance unaudited, internal financial books and records

42
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved. 42

ECS Federal YTD 9/30/16 EBITDA Bridge

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

($ in 000s) Financial Results

ECS Federal,

LLC

InfoReliance

Corporation

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenue $287,656 $86,778 $374,434

Direct costs 232,521   62,452   294,973

Gross profit1 $55,135 $24,327 $79,462

Indirect costs 26,942   18,451   45,393

Depreciation and amortization 9,843   98   9,941

M&A costs 116   -   116

Other (income) loss (2)   -   (2)

Interest expense, net 1,018   (8)   1,011

Income taxes 1,488   (4)   1,484

Net income $15,731 $5,789 $21,519

EBITDA Reconciliation

Depreciation and amortization 9,843   404   10,247

Interest expense, net 1,018   168   1,186

Income taxes 1,488   (4)   1,484

Equity-based Compensation 126   -   126

Transaction Bonuses -   305   305

Acquisition, Integration and Strategic Planning Costs 116   3,625   3,741

Other2 (41)   2,734   2,693

Adjusted EBITDA $28,281 $13,021 $41,302

1 Gross profit includes fringe expenses on direct labor for consistency with On Assignment presentation of such costs. The historical

  audited financials in the following slides present these costs as indirect expenses
2 Other add-backs consist of non-recurring and normalization adjustments such as one-time moving expenses, executive severance,

  consulting costs, and one-time software set-up costs

Source: ECS and InfoReliance unaudited, internal financial books and records

43
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved. 43

ECS Federal 2016 EBITDA Bridge

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

($ in 000s) Audited Financial Results  Adjusted Financials

ECS Federal, LLC

InfoReliance

Corporation Other Adjustments1

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenue $385,376 $121,611 ($0.3) $506,987

Direct costs 269,568   82,838   (1,046)   351,359

Gross profit $115,808 $38,773 $1,046 $155,627

Indirect costs2 79,166   30,009   1,458   110,632

Depreciation and amortization 12,698   1,417   (395)   13,720

M&A costs 148   -   (0)   148

Other (income) loss (163)   (8)   169   (3)

Interest expense, net 1,359   160   (212)   1,307

Income taxes 1,660   (4)   203   1,859

Net income $20,940 $7,200 ($176) $27,964

EBITDA Reconciliation

Depreciation and amortization 12,698   1,417   257   14,372

Interest expense, net 1,359   160   155   1,674

Income taxes 1,660   (4)   203   1,859

Equity-based Compensation 325   -   -   325

Transaction Bonuses -   -   312   312

Acquisition, Integration and Strategic Planning Costs -   -   4,682   4,682

Other3 -   -   4,990   4,990

Adjusted EBITDA $36,982 $8,773 $10,423 $56,178

1 Adjustments based on due diligence conducted on ECS

2 Includes fringe expenses related to direct labor
3 Other add-backs consist of non-recurring and normalization adjustments such as one-time moving expenses, executive severance, consulting costs, and one-time software set-up costs

Source: Audited financials and ECS management (other adjustments derived from unaudited, internal financial books and records)

44
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved. 44

ECS Federal 2015 EBITDA Bridge

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130

($ in 000s) Audited Financial Results Incremental Pre-Acquisition Financial Results

ECS Federal,

LLC

InfoReliance

Corporation

Audited

Financial

Statements

i_SW, LLC

(1/1-1/30/15)

SPC Federal LLC

(1/1-6/5/15)

KSH Solutions

Inc.

(1/1-10/7/15)

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Revenue $302,052 $114,062 $416,114 $2,884 $15,981 $26,490 $461,469

Direct costs 202,710   81,019   283,729   1,805   10,770   18,370   314,674

Gross profit $99,342 $33,043 $132,385 $1,080 $5,212 $8,119 $146,795

Indirect costs1 77,795   27,895   105,690   884   6,102   7,229   119,906

Depreciation and amortization 11,050   880   11,930   5   286   194   12,415

M&A costs 1,793   -   1,793   897   54   25   2,769

Other (income) loss -   74   74   -   563   -   637

Interest expense, net 889   175   1,064   0   351   159   1,573

Income taxes 321   (7)   314   -   -   334   648

Net income $7,494 $4,027 $11,521 ($706) ($2,144) $178 $8,849

EBITDA Reconciliation

Depreciation and amortization 11,050   880   11,930   5   286   194   12,415

M&A costs 1,793   -   1,793   897   54   25   2,769

Interest expense, net 889   175   1,064   0   351   159   1,573

Income taxes 321   (7)   314   -   -   334   648

Noncash SARs expense 203   -   203   -   -   -   203

Other -   74   74   -   563   -   637

Transaction bonus costs2 11,567   -   11,567   -   -   -   11,567

Adjusted EBITDA $33,317 $5,148 $38,465 $195 ($891) $890 $38,660

Transaction-related EBITDA Addbacks 6,557

Adjusted Financing EBITDA $45,217
1 Includes fringe expenses related to direct labor
2 Transaction bonuses are unaudited and represent one-time transaction bonuses paid in connection with the Lindsay Goldberg investment

Source: Audited financials and ECS management (derived from unaudited, internal financial books and records for i_Sw, LLC, SPC Federal LLC, and KSH Solutions Inc.)

45
 © 2017 On Assignment, Inc. All rights reserved.

R: 1

G: 1

B: 73

R: 0

G: 0

B: 191

R: 186

G: 204

B: 130